Top 20 Largest - Consolidated Short Position Report

Please find below the Top 20 Largest Consolidated Short Position Report Highlights. The report is produced twice
monthly, effective the 15th and the end of each month. The report below covers the 2-week period ending

July 31st, 2014.

TSX Markets (a division of TSX Inc.) collects this information on behalf of Investment Industry Organization of
Canada. Participating Organizations are required to file this information pursuant to Universal Market Integrity

Rule 10.10.

Issue Name

LUNDIN MINING CORPORATION
BOMBARDIER INC. CL B SV
ISHARE S&P/TSX 60 ETF UNITS
TORONTO DOMINION BANK (THE)
ATHABASCA OIL CORPORATION J
KINROSS GOLD CORPORATION
TALISMAN ENERGY INC.

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA (THE)
NEW GOLD INC.

CELESTICA INC. SV

LEGACY OIL + GAS INC.

PENN WEST PETROLEUM LTD.

POTASH CORPORATION OF
SASKATCHEWAN INC.

ELEMENT FINANCIAL CORPORATION J
MANULIFE FINANCIAL CORPORATION
BANKERS PETROLEUM LTD. J
CGIGROUP INC. CL A SV

GREAT-WEST LIFECO INC.

POWER FINANCIAL CORP.

B2GOLD CORP.J

Symbol
LUN
BBD.B
XIU
TD
ATH
K
TLM
BNS
NGD
CLS
LEG
PWT
POT

EFN
MEC
BNK
GIB.A
GWO
PWF
BTO

As of July 31

56,462,980
51,985,617
42,298,029
42,218,267
38,563,043
37,521,199
36,709,923
31,072,275
31,044,604
28,565,123
27,223,907
25,931,705
25,614,663

24,134,318
23,486,213
23,148,684
22,772,097
22,753,841
22,655,358
22,483,248

As of July 15
56,491,210
59,758,792
28,104,725
46,220,135
37,489,252
20,129,129
32,198,050
31,238,043
30,792,055
28,501,526
27,271,528
21,074,579
10,885,374

24,625,274
24,682,639
23,300,522
23,082,312
22,959,170
22,992,477
21,147,490

Net Change
-28,230
-7,773,175
14,193,304
-4,001,868
1,073,791
17,393,070
4,511,873
-165,768
252,549
63,597
-47,621
4,857,126
14,729,289

-490,956
-1,376,426
-151,838
-310,215
-205,329
-337,119
1,335,758

For further information please call Catherine McGravey at 416-947-4655 or, to subscribe call Publications

at 416-947-4778

The information on this page is collected with care but TSX Inc. does not guarantee either the completeness or the accuracy of this
information. The data contained in this report is provided for informational purposes only. This is not an invitation to purchase any security
mentioned herein. You agree not to rely upon the information contained in this report for any trading, business or financial purpose.

By using this report, you expressly agree to the condition that TSX Inc. assumes no liability nor responsibility for any errors or inaccuracies in

this report.



