## Top 20 Largest - Consolidated Short Position Report

Please find below the Top 20 Largest Consolidated Short Position Report Highlights. The report is produced twice monthly, effective the 15th and the end of each month. The report below covers the 2-week period ending July 31st, 2014.

TSX Markets (a division of TSX Inc.) collects this information on behalf of Investment Industry Organization of Canada. Participating Organizations are required to file this information pursuant to Universal Market Integrity Rule 10.10.

Issue Name	Symbol	As of July 31	As of July 15	Net Change
LUNDIN MINING CORPORATION	LUN	56,462,980	56,491,210	-28,230
BOMBARDIER INC. CL B SV	BBD.B	51,985,617	59,758,792	-7,773,175
ISHARE S&P/TSX 60 ETF UNITS	XIU	42,298,029	28,104,725	14,193,304
TORONTO DOMINION BANK (THE)	TD	42,218,267	46,220,135	-4,001,868
ATHABASCA OIL CORPORATION J	ATH	38,563,043	37,489,252	1,073,791
KINROSS GOLD CORPORATION	K	37,521,199	20,129,129	17,393,070
TALISMAN ENERGY INC.	TLM	36,709,923	32,198,050	4,511,873
BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA (THE)	BNS	31,072,275	31,238,043	-165,768
NEW GOLD INC.	NGD	31,044,604	30,792,055	252,549
CELESTICA INC. SV	CLS	28,565,123	28,501,526	63,597
LEGACY OIL + GAS INC.	LEG	27,223,907	27,271,528	-47,621
PENN WEST PETROLEUM LTD.	PWT	25,931,705	21,074,579	4,857,126
POTASH CORPORATION OF SASKATCHEWAN INC.	POT	25,614,663	10,885,374	14,729,289
ELEMENT FINANCIAL CORPORATION J	EFN	24,134,318	24,625,274	-490,956
MANULIFE FINANCIAL CORPORATION	MFC	23,486,213	24,682,639	-1,376,426
BANKERS PETROLEUM LTD. J	BNK	23,148,684	23,300,522	-151,838
CGI GROUP INC. CL A SV	GIB.A	22,772,097	23,082,312	-310,215
GREAT-WEST LIFECO INC.	GWO	22,753,841	22,959,170	-205,329
POWER FINANCIAL CORP.	PWF	22,655,358	22,992,477	-337,119
B2GOLD CORP. J	ВТО	22,483,248	21,147,490	1,335,758

For further information please call Catherine McGravey at 416-947-4655 or, to subscribe call Publications at 416-947-4778

The information on this page is collected with care but TSX Inc. does not guarantee either the completeness or the accuracy of this information. The data contained in this report is provided for informational purposes only. This is not an invitation to purchase any security mentioned herein. You agree not to rely upon the information contained in this report for any trading, business or financial purpose. By using this report, you expressly agree to the condition that TSX Inc. assumes no liability nor responsibility for any errors or inaccuracies in this report.